COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida

residents <18 years old

Data through Oct 23, 2020 verified as of Oct 24, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Age group Cases Hospitalizations Deaths

<1 year 3,290 I 5% 143 1N 17% 0 0%
1-4 years 9,755 [l 15% 170 [N 21% 0 0%
5-10 years 17,493 [N 27% 139 N 17% | 22%
11-13 years 11,405 [N 17% 111 [l 14% s I 33%
14-17 years 23,779 |GG 36% 258 [ 31% + I 44%
Total 65,631 821 9

Hospitalization counts include anyone who was hospitalized at some point during their iliness. It does not reflect the number of people currently hospitalized.

Table of testing in Florida residents <18 years old by county of residence
This table includes PCR and antigen test results received by the Department of Health from the state public health laboratory (BPHL), as well

as commercial and hospital laboratories.

o Cases Testled Total Pe.rc.:e.nt

negative tested positivity
Alachua 694 8,075 8,769 7.9%
Baker 104 700 804 12.9%
Bay 407 3,111 3,518 11.6%
Bradford 119 864 983 12.1%
Brevard 833 8,854 9,687 8.6%
Broward 8,663 50,633 59,296 14.6%
Calhoun 56 479 535 10.5%
Charlotte 170 1,940 2,110 8.1%
Citrus 270 2,266 2,536 10.6%
Clay 496 5,378 5,874 8.4%
Collier 1,471 6,957 8,428 17.5%
Columbia 303 2,002 2,305 13.1%
Dade 13,788 71,025 84,813 16.3%
Desoto 235 1,379 1,614 14.6%
Dixie 67 552 619 10.8%
Duval 2,975 28,857 31,832 9.3%
Escambia 942 8,430 9,372 10.1%
Flagler 196 1,399 1,595 12.3%
Franklin 75 628 703 10.7%
Gadsden 365 2,082 2,447 14.9%
Gilchrist 56 600 656 8.5%
Glades 46 138 184 25.0%
Gulf 97 599 696 13.9%
Hamilton 109 545 654 16.7%
Hardee 261 1,068 1,329 19.6%
Hendry 290 1,442 1,732 16.7%
Hernando 233 2,635 2,868 8.1%
Highlands 202 1,935 2,137 9.5%
Hillsborough 4,290 31,577 35,867 12.0%
Holmes 97 413 510 19.0%
Indian River 364 3,886 4,250 8.6%
Jackson 213 1,264 1,477 14.4%
Jefferson 49 398 447 11.0%
Lafayette 27 155 182 14.8%
Lake 726 7,497 8,223 8.8%

e Cases Test.ed Total Pelrc.:e.nt

negative tested positivity
Lee 1,769 10,942 12,711 13.9%
Leon 893 8,239 9,132 9.8%
Levy 139 1,191 1,330 10.5%
Liberty 54 308 362 14.9%
Madison 158 819 977 16.2%
Manatee 1,501 11,453 12,954 11.6%
Marion 806 8,047 8,853 9.1%
Martin 592 2,875 3,467 17.1%
Monroe 182 1,433 1,615 11.3%
Nassau 192 2,029 2,221 8.6%
Okaloosa 534 4,453 4,987 10.7%
Okeechobee 230 1,210 1,440 16.0%
Orange 3,318 27,602 30,920 10.7%
Osceola 1,346 10,368 11,714 11.5%
Palm Beach 3,892 29,662 33,554 11.6%
Pasco 861 9,582 10,443 8.2%
Pinellas 1,774 16,714 18,488 9.6%
Polk 2,389 16,709 19,098 12.5%
Putnam 399 3,279 3,678 10.8%
Santa Rosa 600 5,004 5,604 10.7%
Sarasota 715 7,277 7,992 8.9%
Seminole 804 7,014 7,818 10.3%
St. Johns 572 7,410 7,982 7.2%
St. Lucie 742 5,360 6,102 12.2%
Sumter 132 959 1,091 12.1%
Suwannee 293 1,125 1,418 20.7%
Taylor 60 602 662 9.1%
Union 90 525 615 14.6%
Unknown 16 1,108 1,124 1.4%
Volusia 869 6,011 6,880 12.6%
Wakulla 133 1,050 1,183 11.2%
Walton 205 1,606 1,811 11.3%
Washington 82 650 732 11.2%
Total 65,631 472,379 538,010 12.2%
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Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in
children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old
Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

County Age Gender
Baker 10 Female
Broward 3 Male
Broward 4 Female
Broward 6 Female
Broward 6 Female
Broward 7 Female
Broward 9 Male
Broward 10 Male
Broward 10 Male
Broward 10 Male
Broward 11 Female
Broward 15 Male
Broward 15 Female
Clay 6 Female
Collier 17  Female
Dade 0 Female
Dade 1 Female
Dade 1 Male
Dade 1 Male
Dade 1 Female
Dade 1 Male
Dade 2 Male
Dade 2 Male
Dade 4 Male
Dade 6 Female
Dade 6 Male
Dade 7 Male
Dade 8 Male
Dade 8 Male
Dade 9 Male
Dade 9 Female
Dade 9 Male
Dade 9 Male
Dade 10 Male
Dade 12 Female
Dade 13 Male
Dade 14 Male
Dade 14  Male
Dade 16 Male
Dade 17  Male
Desoto 9 Female
Duval 4 Female
Duval 11 Male
Duval 16 Male
Hillsborough 8 Female
Hillsborough 17  Female
Lake 11 Male
Lee 13  Female
Lee 13  Female
Monroe 8 Male
Okeechobee 1 Male
Orange 1 Male
Orange 8 Male

Race
White
Black
Black
White
White
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
White
Other
White
White
White
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
Black
Black
White
Black
Black
White
White
Black
Black
Unknown
White
Black

Black
White
White
Black
White
White
Black
Black
White
Black
White
Other
Other
Other
Black

Ethnicity
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Unknown
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
Non-Hispanic

Diagnosis

date
8/20/20
8/13/20
8/8/20
8/23/20

8/1/20
7/26/20
7/27/20

8/7/20
8/11/20

7/7/20
8/27/20
8/11/20

7/29/20
7/4/20

8/14/20
6/25/20
7/29/20
8/5/20
7/8/20

5/23/20

8/24/20
7/29/20

8/11/20

8/9/20
8/5/20
8/13/20
8/7/20
5/15/20
8/7/20
8/1/20
7/26/20
6/4/20

5/23/20

7/30/20
7/28/20
7/25/20
6/14/20
6/24/20
7/21/20
7/20/20

8/1/20
8/18/20

Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years
old

The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

Diagnosis
County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date
Brevard 20 Male White Non-Hispanic 7/26/20
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Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in
children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old
Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

Diagnosis
County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date
Orange 8 Male Other Hispanic 8/1/20
Orange 9 Male Black Hispanic 8/7/20
Orange 15 Female White Hispanic 7/18/20
Orange 16 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/9/20
Palm Beach 1 Male Other Hispanic 8/18/20
Palm Beach 2 Male Black Non-Hispanic 6/7/20
Palm Beach 2 Female Black Non-Hispanic 8/11/20
Palm Beach 6 Female Other Non-Hispanic 7/26/20
Palm Beach 12 Male Unknown Unknown
Palm Beach 12 Male Black Non-Hispanic 8/16/20
Palm Beach 12 Female White Hispanic 8/11/20
Palm Beach 17 Female White Non-Hispanic 8/14/20
Polk 5 Female  White Hispanic
Santa Rosa 13 Female White Non-Hispanic 7/23/20
Sarasota 4 Male White Hispanic 8/17/20

Volusia 6 Male Black Hispanic 8/2/20

Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years

old

The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.
Diagnosis

County Age Gender Race Ethnicity date



