### **COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida** residents <18 years old

Data through Oct 23, 2020 verified as of Oct 24, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

Age group	Cases		Hospitalization	Deaths		
<1 year	3,199	5%	143	17%	0	0%
1-4 years	9,755	15%	170	21%	0	0%
5-10 years	17,493	27%	139	17%	2	22%
11-13 years	11,405	17%	111	14%	3	33%
14-17 years	23,779	36%	258	31%	4	44%
Total	65,631		821		9	

Hospitalization counts include anyone who was hospitalized at some point during their illness. It does not reflect the number of people currently hospitalized.

#### Table of testing in Florida residents <18 years old by county of residence

This table includes PCR and antigen test results received by the Department of Health from the state public health laboratory (BPHL), as well

Percent

13.9%

9.8%

10.5%

14.9%

16.2%

11.6%

9.1%

17.1%

11.3%

8.6%

10.7%

16.0%

10.7%

11.5%

11.6%

8.2% 9.6%

12.5%

10.8%

10.7% 8.9%

10.3%

7.2%

12.2%

12.1%

20.7%

9.1%

14.6%

1.4%

12.6%

11.2%

11.3%

11.2%

12.2%

positivity

			boratories.	nd hospital la	as commercial a
County		Total	Tested	Cases	County
Lee		tested 8,769	negative 8,075	694	Alachua
Lee		804	700	104	Baker
		3,518	3,111	407	Bay
Levy					•
Liberty		983	864	119	Bradford
Madison		9,687	8,854	833	Brevard
Manatee		59,296	50,633	8,663	Broward
Marion		535	479	56	Calhoun
Martin		2,110	1,940	170	Charlotte
Monroe		2,536	2,266	270	Citrus
Nassau		5,874	5,378	496	Clay
Okaloosa		8,428	6,957	1,471	Collier
Okeechobee		2,305	2,002	303	Columbia
Orange		84,813	71,025	13,788	Dade
Osceola		1,614	1,379	235	Desoto
Palm Beach		619	552	67	Dixie
Pasco		31,832	28,857	2,975	Duval
llas	Pine	9,372	8,430	942	scambia
	Polk	1,595	1,399	196	lagler
	Putnam	703	628	75	ranklin
	Santa Rosa	2,447	2,082	365	Gadsden
	Sarasota	656	600	56	Gilchrist
	Seminole	184	138	46	Glades
	St. Johns	696	599	97	Gulf
	St. Lucie	654	545	109	Hamilton
	Sumter	1,329	1,068	261	Hardee
	Suwannee	1,732	1,442	290	Hendry
	Taylor	2,868	2,635	233	Hernando
	Union	2,137	1,935	202	Highlands
	Unknown	35,867	31,577	4,290	Hillsborough
	Volusia	510	413	97	Holmes
	Wakulla	4,250	3,886	364	Indian River
	Walton	1,477	1,264	213	Jackson
	Washington	447	398	49	Jefferson
	Total	182	155	27	Lafayette
		8,223	7,497	726	Lake

# COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

. . .

#### Data through Oct 23, 2020 verified as of Oct 24, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

### Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

					Diagnosis
County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	date
Baker	10	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	8/20/20
Broward	3	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/13/20
Broward	4	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/8/20
Broward	6	Female	White	Hispanic	8/23/20
Broward	6	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	
Broward	7	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Broward	9	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	7/26/20
Broward	10	Male	White	Hispanic	7/27/20
Broward	10	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/7/20
Broward	10	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Broward	11	Female	White	Hispanic	7/7/20
Broward	15	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/27/20
Broward	15	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Clay	6	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	-, , -
Collier	17	Female	Other	Hispanic	
Dade	0	Female	White	Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade	1	Female	White	Hispanic	7/4/20
Dade	1	Male	White	Hispanic	1/ 1/ 20
Dade	1	Male	White	Hispanic	8/14/20
Dade	1	Female	White	Hispanic	6/25/20
Dade	1	Male	White	Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade	2	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/5/20
Dade	2	Male	White	Hispanic	7/8/20
Dade	4	Male	White	Hispanic	1/0/20
	6	Female	White	Hispanic	5/22/20
Dade Dade	6	Male	Black	•	5/23/20
	7			Non-Hispanic	8/04/00
Dade		Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/24/20
Dade	8	Male	White	Hispanic	7/29/20
Dade	8	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	0 (4 4 (0 0
Dade	9	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Dade	9	Female	White	Hispanic	
Dade	9	Male	White	Hispanic	0 (0 (00
Dade	9	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/9/20
Dade	10	Male	Black	Hispanic	8/5/20
Dade	12	Female	Unknown	Hispanic	8/13/20
Dade	13	Male	White	Hispanic	8/7/20
Dade	14	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	5/15/20
Dade	14	Male		Unknown	8/7/20
Dade	16	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Dade	17	Male	White	Hispanic	7/26/20
Desoto	9	Female	White	Hispanic	6/4/20
Duval	4	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	
Duval	11	Male	White	Non-Hispanic	5/23/20
Duval	16	Male	White	Hispanic	
Hillsborough	8	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	7/30/20
Hillsborough	17	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	7/28/20
Lake	11	Male	White	Non-Hispanic	7/25/20
Lee	13	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	6/14/20
Lee	13	Female	White	Hispanic	6/24/20
Monroe	8	Male	Other	Non-Hispanic	7/21/20
Okeechobee	1	Male	Other	Hispanic	7/20/20
Orange	1	Male	Other	Non-Hispanic	8/1/20
Orange	3	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/18/20
	-				-, -0, -0

### Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old

The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

					Diagnosis
County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	date
Brevard	20	Male	White	Non-Hispanic	7/26/20

# COVID-19: characteristics of cases in pediatric Florida residents <18 years old

### Data through Oct 23, 2020 verified as of Oct 24, 2020 at 09:25 AM

Data in this report are provisional and subject to change.

### Line list of 69 multisystem inflammatory syndrome in children (MIS-C) cases in Florida residents <18 years old Diagnosis date is the date of MIS-C diagnosis.

					Diagnosis
County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	date
Orange	8	Male	Other	Hispanic	8/1/20
Orange	9	Male	Black	Hispanic	8/7/20
Orange	15	Female	White	Hispanic	7/18/20
Orange	16	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/9/20
Palm Beach	1	Male	Other	Hispanic	8/18/20
Palm Beach	2	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	6/7/20
Palm Beach	2	Female	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/11/20
Palm Beach	6	Female	Other	Non-Hispanic	7/26/20
Palm Beach	12	Male	Unknown	Unknown	
Palm Beach	12	Male	Black	Non-Hispanic	8/16/20
Palm Beach	12	Female	White	Hispanic	8/11/20
Palm Beach	17	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	8/14/20
Polk	5	Female	White	Hispanic	
Santa Rosa	13	Female	White	Non-Hispanic	7/23/20
Sarasota	4	Male	White	Hispanic	8/17/20
Volusia	6	Male	Black	Hispanic	8/2/20

## Line list of 1 MIS-C case in Florida residents 18-20 years old

The case definition for MIS-C includes individuals <21 years old.

					Diagnosis
County	Age	Gender	Race	Ethnicity	date